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the State of Maryland; [and] in Worcester County a statement that
the applicant has never offered a plea of nolo contendere to a

felony indictment which was accepted by a court; [and] in
Wicomico County a statement that the applicant consents to the
board investigating the applicant's criminal record[.]; AND IN

PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, A SIGNED STATEMENT BY THE APPLICANT THAT
THE APPLICANT HAS NOT BEEN CONVICTED OF A FELONY OR IF THE
APPLICATION IS BEING MADE FOR THE USE OF A CORPORATION, THAT THE
APPLICANT AND NONE OF THE STOCKHOLDERS OF THAT CORPORATION HAVE
BEEN CONVICTED OF A FELONY;

(13) A statement as to whether the applicant has ever
been adjudged guilty of any offense against the laws of the
United States. -{-The board of license commissioners of Prince
George's County shall be deemed authorized +to obtain police
records on applicants and their agents from the Maryland State
Police and county police.-}- IN-PRINEE-GEORGELlS-COYNTFY--A-SI6NED
ETATEMENY -~ -B¥~~THE~-APPRLICANT~~FHAT - ~-FHE--APPEICANT--HAS-NOT-BEEN
APJUBPSEB-SHIET¥-0F-ANY-OFFENSE-ACGAINST~-FTHE~ ~LAWE~-OF - - THE~-UNITED
EFATES--OR--1F--THE--APPLICATION--I6~--BEING-MABE~FOR~THE-~UBE~OF-A
EORPORAFION;-THAT-THE-APPLICANT-AND-MONE-OF-THE--8TO€KHOEBDERS --0F
FHATY-CORPORATION-HAVE~BEEN-ABJUBCSEB-~CHIRF¥ ~0OF-ANY-OFFENSE~AGATMNEYF
THE- -BAWS-OF-FHE-UNIFTED-STAFES~ --FHE-PRINCE-~SEOREELS~-COUNTF¥~BOARD
OF-LicCENSE-cOoMMIESSIONERS~-MAY¥--OBYAIN--POLICE--REEORDS~~-FROM--THE
MARY¥EANB~~-SFATE--PORIEE--ANB~-THE-~PRINCE~CEGRSE L S-COUNT¥~-PORICE~ON
ANY-APPRICANT-OR-ACENT-OF-THE-APPRICAMNT-ANDB-ON-ANY¥ -5TOE€KHOEBER-OF
A-CORPORATION-THAF-IE~APPLYING~-FOR-FHE-USE--6F--A~--EICENSE- The
board will destroy these records upon completion of its necessary
use of such records;

68.

(C-1) 1IN PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, A RENEWAL OF A LICENSE MAY
NOT BE GRANTED, AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BOARD, IF THE LICENSEE
OR ANY OF THE STOCKHOLDERS OF THE CORPORATION HAVING THE USE OF A
LICENSE HAVE BEEN CONVICTED OF A FELONY. OR~~WHO--BURING~-FTHE
LICENSE--¥EAR-HAVE~-BEEN-CEONYICTED-OF-ANY-OFFENSE-ACAINST-FHE-EAWE
OF-THE-STATE-OR-0F~-THE~-YMITEB-B8FATES ~WHIEH- 1 N-THE-JUBCMENF-0F - THE
EOEAR-LICENBING-OFFIELALE-15-0F-FHE-NATURE-THAT-WOUEB-REMBER- -THE
HOLBER--UNFIT--OR--WOUEB-BISQUARIF¥-THE-LICENSEE~FROM-OBTAINING-A
EICENSE~RENEWAR: A PUBLIC HEARING SHALL BE HELD BY THE PRINCE
GEORGE'S COUNTY =~ BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS PRIOR TO THE
RENEWAL OF THAT LICENSE. ALL RELEVANT FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES
OF THE OFFENSE MAY BE INQUIRED INTO AT THAT HEARING.

69.

(£) (5) In addition to the above, the board may revoke the
license of a licensee for:

(i) [Conviction of a felony] A FELONY
CONVICTION OF A LICENSEE OR ANY STOCKHCOLDER OF A CORPORATION
HAVING THE USE OF AN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LICENSE; or



